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2022 Term 1
Calendar of Events

Week |

Date | Day I Event / Programme / Assessment

January

31 Jan Monday Chinese New Year School Celebrations.

1. All students to report to school as per normal in
School Uniform/PE attire, school socks and
shoes

2. All students to bring along

stationery for writing

a book to read

thermometer

TraceTogether Token

tissue/ wet wipes

a bottle of water

some healthy snacks (snack break will be
provided)

Dismissal of students at dismissal points:
P1 & P2: 10.30a.m.
P3 & P4: 10.35a.m.
P5 & P6: 10.40a.m.

The school's Knowledge Park Student Care Centre
will be closed at 1.00p.m.

February

1 Feb Tuesday | Public Holiday - Chinese New Year

2Feb Wednesday

9 Feb Wednesday | Start of CCAs for P5 and P6

14 Feb Monday | Total Defence Day Commemoration




Week Date Day Event / Programme / Assessment
8 21 Feb Monday P1 School Smart Card Photo-taking (during
curriculum hours)
P1 students to be in school uniform
22 Feb Tuesday | P6 School Smart Card Photo-taking (during
curriculum hours)
P6 students to be in school uniform
24 Feb Thursday [ P6 Common Test — EL/FEL Paper 2
25 Feb Friday P6 Common Test — MA/FMA
9 28 Feb Monday P6 Common Test — MT/FMT Paper 2
March
9 1 Mar Tuesday | P6 Common Test— SC/FSC
2 Mar Wednesday | P6 Common Test — HMTL Paper 2
10 10 Mar Thursday | Return of Report Books and Common Test Papers
to P6 students
11 Mar Friday Eat with your Family Day
Week 10 Parent-Child-Teacher Conference (PCTC)
Details will be given to parents via PG at a later
date.
12 March - 19 March March School Holidays

Parents, if you have any queries, please contact the school’s General Office @ 68962054. Please note that this
calendar does not reflect level-specific student programmes such as Affer-school Support, SwimSafer, Maths
Olympiad etc. Level-specific programmes & related details will be communicated separately.

Legend

EL — English

FEL - Foundation English

FMA - Foundation Mathematics
FMT  — Foundation Mother Tongue

FSC - Foundation Science
HMT - Higher Mother Tongue
MA — Mathematics

MT — Mother Tongue

EOY - End of Year Exam

SC — Science

LC - Listening Comprehension
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